The amount of the tax credit allowed by this

section shall be in an amount equal to the amount contributed

to a school tuition organization in a taxable year, not to

exceed seven hundred dollars ($700) for single individuals and

married individuals filing separate returns and one thousand

four hundred dollars ($1,400) for heads of household, surviving

spouses and married individuals filing joint returns; provided

that for the taxable year beginning January 1, 2027 and each

taxable year thereafter, the amount of credit shall be adjusted

to account for inflation.

[...]

section may be referred to as the "educational scholarship

corporate income tax credit".

B.  The amount of the tax credit allowed by this

section shall be in an amount equal to the amount contributed

to a school tuition organization in a taxable year, not to

exceed one thousand four hundred dollars ($1,400); provided

that for the taxable year beginning January 1, 2027 and each

taxable year thereafter, the amount of credit shall be adjusted

to account for inflation.  The department shall allow a tax

credit only for a contribution certified pursuant to Subsection